BY-LAW NO. 2022-03

Being a By-law of the Municipality of Rhineland

To amend the Municipality of Rhineland Zoning By-Law No. 2021-06 as amended.

WHEREAS Section 80(1) of The Planning Act gives the Council of a Municipality the power to amend a zoning by-law;

NOW THEREFORE, Council of the Municipality of Rhineland, in meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

That: By-Law No. 2022-03, amending the Rhineland Zoning By-Law No. 2022-06 rezone the property legally described as Lot 4 Plan 47092 in the NE 33-1-1W in the Municipality of Rhineland from "AR" Agriculture Restricted Zone to "RR" Rural Residential Zone, as per attached schedule "A".

DONE AND PASSED this 11th day of May A.D. 2022.

Chief Administrative Officer

READ A FIRST TIME this 6^{th} day of April A.D. 2022

READ A SECOND TIME this 11th day of May, A.D. 2022

READ A THIRD TIME this 11th day of May, A.D. 2022

I hereby certify that By-law No. 2022-03 of the Municipality of Rhineland was given third reading this 11th day of May, 2022.

CAO Michael Rempel

Schedule "A"

